



6th August, 2026

Ref. No.: 102239/S/O/L-1/2026-27

The Manager,
Listing / Market Operation,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Code – ASAHIINDIA

BSE Code – 515030

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended
30th June, 2026**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026, as published in “Business Standard”, all editions and “Veer Arjun”, New Delhi on 6th August, 2026.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Asahi India Glass Limited,

Gopal Ganatra
Executive Director
General Counsel & Company Secretary
Membership No.: F7090

Encl.: As above

Asahi India Glass Ltd.

Corporate Office: Unit No. 301-308,
1101-1104, 3rd and 11th Floor, Tower-D,
Global Business Park, M. G. Road,
Gurugram-122002 Haryana (India)
Tel.: +91 124 4062212-19
Fax: +91 124 4062244, 4062288
website: www.aisglass.com
Corporate Identity Number: L261020L1984PLC019542

Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor
WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar,
New Delhi - 110015 (India)
Tel.: +91-11-49454900

eClerx

eClerx Services Limited

CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319

Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023

Phone: +91 (22) 6614 8301, Fax: +91 (22) 6614 8655, Email: investor@eclerx.com, Website: www.eclerx.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rupees in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	11,523.58	11,072.87	9,345.56	41,170.26
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,186.10	2,519.50	1,880.56	9,351.24
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,186.10	2,519.50	1,880.56	9,351.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,642.42	1,896.51	1,415.50	7,064.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,219.43	1,721.57	1,828.18	7,403.87
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up)	919.49	920.30	469.90	920.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				24,693.68
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	17.86	20.47	15.08	76.23
Diluted	17.61	20.04	14.82	74.42

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	7,821.13	7,659.83	6,650.84	28,584.54
Profit before tax	1,773.56	1,715.55	1,248.85	6,119.99
Profit after tax	1,327.83	1,290.08	929.17	4,580.08

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.eclerx.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Kapil Jain

Managing Director & Group CEO

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 5, 2026

QR Code

AIS

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542

Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar, Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015, Phone: (011) 49454900

Corporate Office: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road, Gurugram – 122 002 (Haryana)

Phone: (0124) 4062212-19 ; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88

Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com, Website: www.aisglass.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(Rs. Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,41,914	5,03,103	1,23,951
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20,265	47,053	7,577
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20,265	45,879	7,577
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14,908	34,506	5,479
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,946	34,642	5,562
6	Equity Share Capital	2,549	2,549	2,431
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		3,90,660	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	5.85	13.82	2.31
	(b) Diluted	5.85	13.82	2.31

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(Rs. Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,32,650	4,71,978	1,15,617
2	Profit before tax	20,398	44,859	7,239
3	Profit after tax	15,145	32,994	5,337

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 4th August, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 5th August, 2026.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sanjay Labroo

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram

Date: 5th August, 2026

Scan the QR Code to view the results on the website of the Company

QR Code

Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

Registered Office: Plot No.409, H. No. 8-2-293, Maps Towers, 3rd Floor, Phase-III, Road No. 81, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500096.

CIN: L25191TG1942PLC121598 | Phone: +91 40 23555300 | Email: secretarial@balaxi.in | Website: www.balaxipharma.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/06/2026	Quarter ended 30/06/2026	Quarter ended 30/06/2025	Year ended 31/03/2026	Quarter ended 30/06/2026	Quarter ended 31/03/2026	Quarter ended 30/06/2025	Year ended 31/03/2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,649.99	2,360.65	1,717.04	9,051.83	7,968.97	7,363.10	6,896.55	27,299.47
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	(111.65)	41.35	25.83	703.28	208.92	140.26	90.34	529.26
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	(111.65)	41.35	25.83	703.28	208.92	140.26	90.34	529.26
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	(125.32)	15.80	19.49	514.68	129.74	61.28	29.01	141.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(125.32)	15.80	19.49	514.68	404.18	905.40	137.28	1,734.00
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 2 each]	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,104.15
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				12,195.84				23,803.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each)	(0.23)	0.03	0.04	0.93	0.24	0.11	0.05	0.26
	1. Basic (amount in Rs.)								
	2. Diluted (amount in Rs.)	(0.23)	0.03	0.04	0.93	0.24	0.11	0.05	0.26

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the Company's website at www.balaxipharma.in.

b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 05th August, 2026. The said Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

Ashish Maheshwari

Managing Director

DIN: 01575984

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 05th August, 2026

QR Code

TATA

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917

CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail ticl@tata.com website: www.tatainvestment.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
1. Total Income	209.35	56.37	171.17	426.34	152.11	42.16	146.17	403.47
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	197.36	46.34	159.62	383.20	181.06	57.93	167.92	474.08
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	163.89	52.08	139.22	350.16	143.51	63.83	146.30	433.68
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,328.76	(3,788.62)	3,770.37	(1,818.67)	4,308.85	(3,776.45)	3,777.56	(1,733.01)
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60
6. Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	3.24	1.03	2.75	6.92	2.84	1.26	2.89	8.57

Notes:

1.

Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)	As on		
	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025
Total Equity per share (post tax)	33,163.25	28,834.49	34,560.14
	655.50	569.90	683.10

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.tatainvestment.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

QR Code

Mumbai, 4th August, 2026

Tata Investment Corporation Limited

(Noel N. Tata)

Chairman

DIN 00024713

CANTABIL

International Flushing

“Our success is measured not by what we sell, but by the trust our customers place in us.”

Key Financial Highlights (Growth in %)

REVENUE

Q1 FY27 Growth of 13% YoY

FY 2026 Growth of 18% YoY

EBITDA

Q1 FY27 Growth of 21% YoY

FY 2026 Growth of 29% YoY

PAT

Q1 FY27 Growth of 11% YoY

FY 2026 Growth of 28% YoY

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

(₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Note 5)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	18,177.13	25,690.26	16,102.40	86,208.47
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,080.85	3,856.07	1,909.92	12,616.71
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,080.85	3,856.07	1,909.92	12,616.71
4	Net Profit for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,632.74	2,923.46	1,467.20	9,575.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	1,634.44	2,942.43	1,367.86	9,537.51
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				46,128.81
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) in ₹ (Not Annualized)				
	(a) Basic	1.95	3.50	1.75	11.45
	(b) Diluted	1.95	3.50	1.75	11.45

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026. Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.cantabilinternational.com and also use the following link :
NSE-<https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=CANTABIL>
BSE-<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/cantabil-retail-india-ltd/cantabil/533267/financials-results/>
Company Website-http://www.cantabilinternational.com/investor_annual&quarterlyresult.html

2 The financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of Cantabil Retail India Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 05 August 2026, and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

4 The business activities of the Company predominantly falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Retail", accordingly there are no separate reportable business segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".

5 The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the unaudited figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2025, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

6 The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 05 August 2026 have approved a payment of final dividend of ₹ 0.75 (Rupee seventy five paise only) per equity share of the face value of ₹ 2 each for the financial year 2025-2026, subject to the approval of equity shareholders in ensuing annual general meeting of the Company.

For Cantabil Retail India Limited

Sd/-

(Vijay Bansal)

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN 01110877

Place: New Delhi

Date: 05 August 2026

QR Code

CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-12, Lawrence Road Industrial Area, Delhi - 110035

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034995, Website: www.cantabilinternational.com

Tel : +91-11-41414188, Email: info@cantabilinternational.com

